		RECORD	Form WWC-5						90382
1 LOCA County: G		WATER WELL:		SW 4	ection No	umber	Township N	umber S	Range Number R 23 □E ⊠W
		Well Location: if unkr	nown, distance & direction	Gle	obal Pos	itioning	T 6 System (GPS	) inform	nation:
from neares	st town or int	ersection: If at owner'	s address, check here □.	I.	atitude:				(in decimal degrees) (in decimal degrees)
1700 L	1 Ham	South line	- 3780 Ham da. Farming Inc.—Bruce W	لوم) للج	levation	:			
2 WAT4	ER WELL	OWNER: Wyrill I	arming Inc.—Bruce W	yrill D	atum:	WGS 8	4, □ NAD 83	, 🗆 N	AD 27
RR#, S	t. Address,	Box # : PO Box	166	C	ollection N	lethod:			
City, S	tate, ZIP Co	ode : Kirwin,	KS 67664		GPS un	it (Make/	Model:		)
				i	☐ Digital	Map/Phot	o, 🏻 Topographi	ic Map, L	☐ Land Survey
			1731	E	st. Accurac	:y: 🗆 <3	m, 🛘 3-5 m, 🗀	5-15 m,	□ >15 m
3 LOCA	TE WELL	,							
WITH	AN "X" II	N 4 DEPTH OF	COMPLETED WELL	200			ft.		
SECT	ION BOX:	Depth(s) Ground	COMPLETED WELL water Encountered (1)		ft.	(2)	f	ft. (3)	ft.
] 	N	WELL'S STATE	C WATER LEVEL NA	ft. I	elow land	d surface	measured on m	o/dav/v	r
	1 :		p test data: Well water v						
L		EST VIELD	gpm: Well water v	voc	fe	ofter	hour	s pumpi s pu <b>mp</b> i	ng mm
NW	T NE -	THE PARTY AND A COURSE	T		. –	1 ~		<b>-</b>	
∣ w I—∔		E WELL WATER	TO BE USED AS: Pu	blic water s	ирріу 🗀	J Geothei	rmai L	inject	ion well
i   )	(	Domestic L	TO BE USED AS: Pu Feedlot Soil field wa	iter supply	_	Dewate	ring L	1 Other	(Specify below)
Syv		I I I I I I gation L	muustilai 🗖 Domestie-ii	awn ee garu	CII L	1 MIOIIIIO	ring wen		
			pacteriological sample subm						
	s	If yes, mo/d	lay/yr sample was submitted	i					
1	mile	Water Well Disir	nfected? X Yes  No						
5 TYPE	OF CASING	USED:	■ PVC    □ Other						
CASING J	OINTS:	☑ Glued ☐ Clamp	cd	Threaded					
Casing d	iameter	<b>4.5</b> in. to <b>160</b>	ft., Diameter	in.	to	ft.,	Diameter		in. to ft.
Casing h	eight above l	and surface	in., Weight	2.38	lb	s./ft. Wa	Il thickness or s	gauge N	o248
TYPE OF S	SCREEN OR	PERFORATION MA	TERIAL:					, ,	
☐ Ste	el	☐ Stainless Steel	ĭ PVC	Other (	Specify)		<b></b>		
☐ Bra			□ None used (open hol	e)					
		ATION OPENINGS A	\RE <u>:</u>	_	_		_		
		☐ Mill slot	☐ Gauze wrapped ☐ Wire wrapped ☐ From 160	Torch cut		Drilled h	ioles 🔲 No	ne (ope	n hole)
		r	☐ Wire wrapped ☑	Saw cut	Ц	Other (sp	pecity)		
SCREEN-	EKFOKATE	ED INTERVALS:	From 100	ft. to 200		ft., Fro	om	It. to	)II.
CP	AVEL PACE	(INTERVALS:	From 20	ft to	200	ft <b>F</b>	om	ft. t	)
	AVELIACI	CICITACY ALG.	From	ft to	200	ft Fro	om	ft to	,
CIDOL	T MACRITICAL TO A STATE OF THE	A.T		TEID				'	,
6 GROU	I MAIEKL	AL: Li Neat cemer	t Cement grout 20 ft. From	Benton	iite L	J Other	E		£ 42
What is the	vais ri	ce of possible contami	notion:	II. II	)	····· II.	From		. II. to II.
T Ser	stic tank	Ce of possible containi	es   Dit privy	Livestock	nenc	□ Incect	icida etorare	ПО	ther (enecify below)
□ Ses	ver lines	☐ Cesspool	es	Fuel stora	pens l	Abanc	loned water wel	, 40	iner (specify below)
□ Wa	tertight sewe	r lines	it	Fertilizer:	storage	Oil we	ell/gas well	Non	
!	n from well	— - *-P-6* P	,	Distance fr					
FROM	TO	ПТНО	LOGIC LOG	FROM	ТО	LITHO	LOG (cont.)	r PLLIC	GING INTERVALS
0	2	Surface	SOUR LOO	189	207	<del></del>	ome med sand w		
2		Loess		207	40/	,	chre/flint	iciay or	Cancile Sti KS
10	27	Fine & med sand w/call	iche strks	207		10000	V-11 V/ HILL		
27	53	Fine sand w/caliche stk							
53	60	Fine & med sand w/cal						<del></del>	
60	78	Fine to some med sand							
78	103	Fine & med sand w/sma	all gravel strks						
103	116	Fine to some med sand	w/traces of clay						
116	130	Fine & med sand w/cal							
130		Fine sand w/clay & cali				L			
			ER'S CERTIFICATION	N: This wa					
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) 12/28/09 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 554 or 783. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) 1-5-10									
								year) _	1.5.10
1		of Woofter Pump		by (signatu			rote.		•
			correct answers. Send three cop						
Water, Geol	ogy Section, 10	000 SW Jackson St., Suit	te 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-	1367. Telep	hone 785-2	296-5522.	Send one to WA		
THE TOT YOUR	records. HICIU	de ree or 33.00 tol each	constructed well. Visit us at ht	y.//www.ka	icks.gov/w	aterwell/I	noex.mmi,		

# H & C OIL OPERATING, INC. P.O. Box 86 Plainville, KS 67663 785-434-7434 Phone/Fax

COPY

## Water Well

	hereby after			<b>_, 2010</b> or
after H & C Oil Operating, Inc. mo	oves off (well	name) Wy	<u>rill 6-1</u>	
Sec. <u>6</u> T. <u>6S</u> R. <u>23W</u> . County	Graham	State	Kansas	takes all and
full responsibilities of water well d	Irilled on leas	se.		

Drilled for the purpose of supplying H & C Oil Operating, Inc. with water to drill above said lease.

Signed:

LAND OWNER

Signed:

H&C Oil Operating Representative

### WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

Submit To:

CHIEF ENGINEER Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9<sup>th</sup> Street, 2nd Floor Topeka, KS 66612-1283 www.ksda.gov/dwr

#### APPLICATION FOR **TEMPORARY PERMIT**

GROUNDWATER SURFACE WATER (check one)

DEC 3 1 2009

12.27 pm

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

State of Kansas



STATUTORY FILING FEE OF \$200.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

1.	Applicant: (Please print or type)	6.	Period	of use	6)	mon	hs m	aximu	m):				
	Name & J. C. Oil Operating Inc		Comme	ncing	dat	e:		/	- 5	- 10	2		
	Street PO Boy 86		Ending	Date:				6	- 5	-10			
	City and State Plainuile Ls												
	Zip Code <u>6766.3</u> Telephone No.	7.	<ol> <li>Location of the proposed point of diversion indicated on the diagram below. <u>Use the center</u></li> </ol>										
	Social Security I.D. No.		indicate	ed on	the	diag	ram b	elow.	Use	the	center s	ection	<u>1.</u>
	and/or Taxpayer I.D. No		If surfa the stre					on the	diag	gram	the co	urse d	of
2.	Location of Point of Diversion:		The	- cool	n of t	tha c	linara	m ic 1	inch		1 mile		
	Sec. $\underline{b}$ , Twp. $\underline{b}$ , Rng. $\underline{23}$ , ( $EW$ ),	The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile Each small square represents 10 acres											
	County, Kansas.	İ	· · · · · ·		-	-!		Ţ			P***	4.4.	Ť.
	Distance from Southeast Corner of Section:	•	į		į	į		į	į				
	feet North from Southeast Corner			·		∔		<u> </u>	- ‡ -				
	feet West from Southeast Corner		j			i		i	i				
	Existing water right? Yes D No D					N.	orth Se	ction	Line	<del></del>	5,280°		
	If yes, File No.		i			+		<del> </del> - +		· ‡	4,620'		CORNER
	Pending application? Yes No No If yes, File No.		NOBTH .	Section Line		+	-+-	<del> -</del> +		ļ	3,960 <sup>,</sup>		
3.	Water Use Data:			tion			- + -	1			3,300		SECTION
	Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm)			, o			-		1	1	2,640		
	Amount Requested (gallons) 300 000 (not to exceed one million gallons unless for dewatering)						Z † -	<b>1</b> -†	-+-	1	1,980° 1,320°	 	SOUTHEAST
	Depth of Well (feet), OR		<u> </u>				-+-	+-+	-4-		660′	į	5
	Name of Stream			- <del></del> -	Į	Į	<del>-</del> į	<del>Į į</del>	<del>-</del> į	<u> </u>	ļ ·	ļ	
4.	Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use):				15,280	13,960,	13,300	12,640	11,320	960	ļ 	ļ 	
	Water Supply Weel Stor dil				İ	i		į.	i				
	Field Drelling		L_i		<u>i_</u>	i		<u>i</u> _	_i_		<u>i</u>	<u> </u>	_]
											_	)	
										FC		<u>)                                    </u>	
<b>5</b> .	Location of place of use:										MD	Ã	
	Sw 1/4										ETS A.R. 5-1	<del>9-</del>	-
	6-6-23									BY	17	1	1
										DA	TE12	31/2	$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{O}}$
	grafam co												
T	For Office Use Only: Code TMP Fee (CX) TR#		R	celn	t Da	to 1	2-2	11-15	Cho	ck #	272	27	

٥.	side, if a	additional space is needed, at	tach sheet.	proposed well, and plot locations	upon the diagram on reverse					
		ells - Pone								
	Well A	Owner(s):								
		Address :								
	Well B	Owner(s):								
		Address :								
9.				f all landowners from a point ½ mil on is located. If additional space is						
		Owner(s):								
		Address:								
	Tract B	Owner(s):								
		Address :				Ю				
10.	The owner of the point of diversion, is (please print):  Tor. D. Gramer & May E. Gramer: 195 N. Bixn Bol Healy KSU1150  (name, address and telephone number):									
10.	$\Im \alpha$	. D Gramer 1 n	ray E. Gram	er 19510 Bixn 1	30 Heavy KS4762	Oc				
	You m	ust provide evidence of led	name, address a	of the point of diversion of water	r from the landowner or the					
	You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion of water, from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document with									
	this ap	plication. In lieu thereof, yo	ou may sign the following	ng sworn statement:						
	1	landowner's authorized repre-	entative I declare unde	rsion described in this application f r penalty of perjury that the foregoir	nd is true and correct					
	;	Executed on	, 20	Applicant's Sign						
11.	. The app	licant states that the informat	on set forth herein is true	and accurate to the best of his/her	knowledge. 12/31/09					
	5	Signature of Applicant	or	Authorized Representative	Date					
				500						
	Ap	plicant's Name Printed		Title		,				
1100			THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	ELOWA HIS LINE						
		A paramira a series de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya		IHKOWATEISHINE						
		S OF APPROVAL:	nes de la marie de 1800 de 180							
CC	אטוווטא	IS OF APPROVAL;								
Th	a applica	i skall malatáin racarda from	which the quantity of wa	ter actually diverted may be readily	determined					

The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined.

The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

K.S.A. 82a-728 states in part "(a) except for the appropriation of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . <u>it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water . . ."</u>

Well(s) must be properly constructed by the well driller to comply with Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in this approval and permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

RECEIVED

JAN 15 2001

#### KS GEO SURVEY

The point of diversion authorized by the approval of this application for temporary permit is more particularly described as being located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW½ NW½ SW½) of Section 22, Township 17 South, Range 30 West, Lane County, Kansas.

This is a final agency action. If you choose to appeal this decision or any finding or part thereof, you must do so by filing a petition for review in the manner prescribed by the Kansas Act for Judicial Review and Civil Enforcement of Agency Actions (KJRA K.S.A. 77-601 et. seq.) within 30 days of service of this order. Your appeal must be made with the appropriate district court for the district of Kansas. The Chief Legal Counsel for the Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW 9th Street, 4th Floor, Topeka, Kansas 66612, is the agency officer who will receive service of a petition for Judicial review on behalf of the Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources. If you have questions or would like clarification concerning this order, you may contact the Chief Engineer.

APPLICATION APPROVED

Permit Number: 20100004
Date Issued: January 6, 2010
Effective January 11, 2010
Expiration Date: June 11, 2010

For: David W Barfield, P.E.
Chief Engineer
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Acriculture



Mark Parkinson, Governor Roderick L. Bremby, Secretary

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

www.kdheks.gov

Division of Environment

July 14, 2010

H & C OIL OPERATING INC PO BOX 86 PLAINVILLE, KS 67663 COPY

Re:

Appropriation of Water, Application Number 20090382 00

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture (DWR) has notified the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE) the above described Temporary Permit has been issued. The Temporary Permit originally authorized the use of groundwater to be withdrawn by means of the water supply well located as described below:

1 well located in the SW NE SW of SECT 6, T6S, R23W, Graham County, Kansas.

Temporary Permits are issued for a duration of 6 months by the DWR. After the Temporary Permit expires KDHE considers the water well abandoned and Kansas Administrative Regulation (K.A.R.) 28-30-7(a) requires abandoned water wells to be plugged or caused to be plugged by the landowner. Once a water well has been plugged, K.A.R. 28-30-4 requires a plugging report (Form WWC-5 or WWC-5 "P") to be completed and returned to KDHE.

Please answer the following question concerning the water well. Sign on the signature line and return this letter to: KDHE, Attn: Geology Section, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367 within two weeks from the date of this letter. If this form is not returned within two weeks, this may result in a follow-up by KDHE to determine the status of the well. If you have questions or need assistance with the form please contact Richard Harper at (785) 296-3565 or by e-mail at rharper@kdheks.gov.

Sincerely,

Richard Harper, LG Water Well Unit Chief

Geology Section/Bureau of Water

Richard D. Harpen

cc:

KDHE NWDO Graham 1 RECEIVED

JUL 26 2010

**BUREAU OF WATER** 



Mark Parkinson, Governor Joshua Svaty, Acting Secretary

www.ksda.gov/dwr

January 4, 2010

WOOFTER PUMP AND WELL PO BOX 689 HOXIE KS 67740-0689

RE:

Temporary Permit

File No. 20090382

Dear Sir or Madam:

Your application for temporary permit to appropriate water for beneficial use has been examined, approved, and is being returned herewith for your records.

The approval of your application constitutes a temporary permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, as set forth in the application. This permit does not give authority to any right-of-way, or authorize injury to, or trespass upon public or private property, does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a 301 through 305 to construct any dam or other obstruction; nor does it obviate the necessity of assent from Federal or Local Governmental authorities, when necessary. Records must be maintained from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined.

Upon abandonment of the authorized well(s) for the authorized use, and/or dismissal or expiration of this temporary permit, the well(s) must plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes after the expiration, the well(s) must initially be properly constructed by the well driller to comply with Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by KDHE. Upon transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the well, a copy of the legal transfer must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas, 66612-1364, telephone (785) 296-5524.

K.S.A. 82a-728 sets forth, in essence, that it is unlawful to divert or threaten to divert water for the type use you propose without first acquiring approval of the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources. K.S.A. 82a-737 sets forth that violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, any adopted rule or regulation, or any order of the Chief Engineer, may be subject to a civil penalty of up to \$1000, per violation. Each day that any such violation occurs can be considered a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (785) 296-3717.

Sincerely,

Kenneth A. Kopp, L.G.

Water Appropriation Program

Enclosures

pc:

Wyrill Farms

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 7th day of January, 2010, I hereby certify that the attached Approval of Application for Temporary Permit, File No. 20100004, dated January 6, 2010, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

JOE AND MARY CRAMER 195 N BISON RD HEALY KS 67850-5019

WOOFTER PUMP AND WELL INC PO BOX 689 HOXIE KS 67740-0689

Staff